## Augusta Charter Township Washtenaw County, Michigan Ordinance Amending the Township Water and Sewer Use Ordinance No. 2019-06 Notice of Posting after First Reading Ordinance No. 2023-03

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, at a special board meeting of the Township Board of Augusta Charter Township, Washtenaw County, Michigan, held at Lincoln Golden Ages Senior Center, 8970 Whittaker Road, Ypsilanti MI on December 18, 2023, at 12:30 p.m., the Township Board introduced for first reading, posting, publication and subsequent final adoption of a proposed Ordinance to amend the Water and Sewer Use Ordinance Article I, Section 3, the definition of "User" is deleted and replaced with the following new definition: User. Any person who contributes, causes, or permits the contribution of wastewater into the sewage works, or who has a curb stop or tap connection to the System.

The amendments to the Water and Sewer Use Ordinance will be effective after final adoption and publication, by Authority of PA 359 of 1947.

The proposed amendment to the Township Water and Sewer Use Ordinance will be considered for final adoption at a regular meeting of the Township Board of Augusta Charter Township, Washtenaw County, Michigan, held on January 23, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. Copies of the complete text of the proposed Ordinance are posted at the office of the Township Clerk at 8021 Talladay Road, Whittaker, MI 48190 and on the Township's website: <a href="http://www.augustatownship.org">http://www.augustatownship.org</a>.

By Order of the Augusta Charter Township Board Kimberly Gonczy, Township Clerk (734) 461-6117